LC/O-Cross

U CTU/IORPLCD cUr~

Namur

Namur (BEL) Event of / Epreuve du 21.12.2014

Results / Résultats Men Juniors / Hommes Junior

5 Laps / Tours - Distance: 12.65 km - Average / Moyenne: 18.89 km/h

Rank Race N° UCI Code Name National Team Time Pts
Nom Equipe nationale Temps Pts
1 55 SUI19970301 JACOBS Johan SWITZERLAND / SUISSE 0:40:11 60
2 2 BEL19971022 ISERBYT Eli BELGIUM / BELGIQUE +00:26 50
3 65 DEN19970930 ANDREASSEN Simon DENMARK / DANEMARK +00:58 45
4 13 NED19981213 DEKKER Jens NETHERLANDS / PAYS-BAS +01:18 40
5 28 USA19980218 HECHT Gage UNITED STATES OF AMERICA / ETATS-UNIS D'AMERIQUE ~ +01:20 35
6 18 FRA19971120 FINE Eddy FRANCE / FRANCE +01:21 30
7 21 ITA19970325 SALA Stefano ITALY / ITALIE +01:40 28
8 3 BEL19980901 JASPERS Jappe BELGIUM / BELGIQUE +01:49 26
9 11 NED19970530 GULICKX Max NETHERLANDS / PAYS-BAS +01:56 24
10 22 ITA19980310 DORIGONI Jakob ITALY / ITALIE +01:59 22
11 80 ITA19971009 SMARZARO Daniel ITALY / ITALIE +02:00 20
12 4 BEL19980717 SIEBENS Gianni BELGIUM / BELGIQUE +02:31 19
13 7 BEL19980517 DRIESEN Jarne BELGIUM / BELGIQUE +02:46 18
14 30 USA19971223 HAIDET Lance UNITED STATES OF AMERICA / ETATS-UNIS D'AMERIQUE ~ +02:47 17
15 12 NED19970825 FLOREN Wesley NETHERLANDS / PAYS-BAS +02:54 16
16 63 SVK19970108 ULIK Matej SLOVAKIA / SLOVAQUIE +02:56 15
17 8 BEL19970207 HERMANS Briek BELGIUM / BELGIQUE +03:04 14
18 17 FRA19970529 DUJARDIN Sandy FRANCE / FRANCE +03:28 13
19 74 BEL19970901 DEVOS Han BELGIUM-B / BELGIQUE-B +03:31 12
20 56 SUI19980218 KUHN Kevin SWITZERLAND / SUISSE +03:36 11
21 16 NED19980209  GROOT Mitch NETHERLANDS / PAYS-BAS +03:37 10
22 14 NED19970403 VAN DER HEIIJDEN Maik NETHERLANDS / PAYS-BAS +03:40 9
23 57 SUI19970306 GRAB Joel SWITZERLAND / SUISSE +03:42 8
24 81 ITA19980103 FOLCARELLI Antonio ITALY / ITALIE +03:47 7
25 15 NED19980202  WOLSINK Thijs NETHERLANDS / PAYS-BAS +03:47 6
26 6 BEL19980423 DHOORE Alessio BELGIUM / BELGIQUE +03:57 5
27 27 USA19970328 HALEY Gavin UNITED STATES OF AMERICA / ETATS-UNIS D'AMERIQUE ~ +04:05 4
28 19 FRA19970824 DEGUEURCE Joffrey FRANCE / FRANCE +04:06 3
29 29 USA19980909 PETROV Spencer UNITED STATES OF AMERICA / ETATS-UNIS D'AMERIQUE ~ +04:10 2
30 42 GER19971014 SCHRODER Raphael GERMANY / ALLEMAGNE +04:11 1
31 75 BEL19980824 PAUWELS Tijl BELGIUM-B / BELGIQUE-B +04:11
32 24 ESP19970604 GIL RANERO Jon SPAIN / ESPAGNE +04:11
33 79 ITA19970213 ROSSI Giorgio ITALY / ITALIE +04:35
34 a7 CZE19980628 BREZINA Jonas CZECH REPUBLIC / REPUBLIQUE TCHEQUE +04:37
35 25 ESP19970128 JUNQUERA Mario SPAIN / ESPAGNE +04:39
36 39 GER19971104 CORDS Ludwig GERMANY / ALLEMAGNE +04:41
37 67 LUX19980311 RIES Michel LUXEMBOURG / LUXEMBOURG +04:54
38 73 BEL19980731 DE CLERCQ Jari BELGIUM-B / BELGIQUE-B +05:01
39 20 FRA19970326 SIMON Quentin FRANCE / FRANCE +05:13
40 71 BEL19970422 BONNE Jenko BELGIUM-B / BELGIQUE-B +05:19
41 82 ITA19970728 NICHELE Edoardo ITALY / ITALIE +05:22
42 72 BEL19980904 BAUTERS Reno BELGIUM-B / BELGIQUE-B +05:29
43 31 USA19970823 DUFOUR Jerry UNITED STATES OF AMERICA / ETATS-UNIS D'AMERIQUE ~ +05:32
44 35 GBR19970117  GREEN Arthur GREAT BRITAIN / GRANDE-BRETAGNE +05:35

LAP = Lapped / Doublé - DNF = Did Not Finish / Abandon - DNS = Did Not Start / Non partant - DSQ = Disqualified / Disqualifié
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Finish Judge President of the Commissaires' panel
EECKHOUT Pascal (BEL) REILLE Christelle (FRA)
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U CTU/IORPLCD cUr~

Namur (BEL)

Results / Résultats

LC/O-Cross

Namur

Event of / Epreuve du 21.12.2014

Men Juniors / Hommes Junior

5 Laps / Tours - Distance: 12.65 km - Average / Moyenne: 18.89 km/h

Rank Race N° UCI Code

45 32 USA19980801
46 58 SUI19980216
47 49 CZE19980702
48 76 BEL19980920
49 5 BEL19980122
50 66 LUX19980128
51 38 GBR19980303
52 40 GER19980505
53 46 GER19980312
54 59 SVK19970627
55 50 CZE19970916
56 51 CZE19970421
57 36 GBR19980824
58 52 CZE19970913
59 37 GBR19980707
60 64 SVK19971030
61 68 LUX19980121
62 70 LUX19971010
63 60 SVK19980924

44 GER19970221

69 LUX19970109

23 ESP19980701

26 ESP19980209

Name

Nom

BEARD Cameron
DUFAUX Lois
JELINEK Josef
TIELEMANS Jente
VANDEBOSCH Victor
HEIDERSCHEID Colin
MOSES Alfie

HAUPT Tarik

MOBIS Maximilian
KURTY Jakub

KUNT Lukas
MATEJCEK Martin
WATERS Joshua
VOIJIR Jaroslav
BARNES David
ZIMANY Kristian
FRIES Noah

REES Tom

KUJAN Slavomir
URNAUER Lauritz
GENIETS Kevin
ALBERDI Jokin
GARCIA ETXEGIBEL Gontzal

Nati
Equipe nationale

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA / ETATS-UNIS D'AMERIQUE
SWITZERLAND / SUISSE

CZECH REPUBLIC / REPUBLIQUE TCHEQUE
BELGIUM-B / BELGIQUE-B

BELGIUM / BELGIQUE

LUXEMBOURG / LUXEMBOURG

GREAT BRITAIN / GRANDE-BRETAGNE
GERMANY / ALLEMAGNE

GERMANY / ALLEMAGNE

SLOVAKIA / SLOVAQUIE

CZECH REPUBLIC / REPUBLIQUE TCHEQUE
CZECH REPUBLIC / REPUBLIQUE TCHEQUE
GREAT BRITAIN / GRANDE-BRETAGNE
CZECH REPUBLIC / REPUBLIQUE TCHEQUE
GREAT BRITAIN / GRANDE-BRETAGNE
SLOVAKIA / SLOVAQUIE

LUXEMBOURG / LUXEMBOURG
LUXEMBOURG / LUXEMBOURG

SLOVAKIA / SLOVAQUIE

GERMANY / ALLEMAGNE

LUXEMBOURG / LUXEMBOURG

SPAIN / ESPAGNE

SPAIN / ESPAGNE

nal Team

Time Pts
Temps Pts
+05:54
+05:56
+06:00
+06:05
+06:05
+06:16
+06:30
+06:47
+06:55
+07:04
+07:04
+07:11
+07:38
+08:20
-1LAP
-1LAP
-1LAP
-1LAP
-2LAP
DNF4
DNF2
DNF1
DNF1

LAP = Lapped / Doublé - DNF = Did Not Finish / Abandon - DNS = Did Not Start / Non partant - DSQ = Disqualified / Disqualifié
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Finish Judge President of the Commissaires' panel
EECKHOUT Pascal (BEL) REILLE Christelle (FRA)
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LC/O-Cross

U CTU/IORPLCD cUr~

Namur (BEL) Event of / Epreuve du 21.12.2014

Race Analysis / Analyse de la course Men Juniors / Hommes Junior

5 Laps / Tours - Distance: 12.65 km - Average / Moyenne: 18.89 km/h

Rank Race N° Nation National Team Average Time (cE]
Rang Dossard Nation Equipe nationale Moyenne Temps
LAP 1 LAP 2 LAP 3 LAP 4 LAP 5 LAP 6 LAP 7 LAP 8 LAP 9
1 55 JACOBS Johan SuUI SWITZERLAND / SUISSE 18.89 0:40:11

~N

153 (2) 15:54 (2) 23:54 (1) 32:05 (1) 40:11 (1)
153 (2) 8:01 (1) 8:00 (1) 8:11 (2) 8:06 (2)

2 2 ISERBYT Eli BEL BELGIUM / BELGIQUE 18.69 0:40:37 +00:26

~N

7:53 (1) 15:54 (1) 24:04 (2) 32:11 (2) 40:37 (2)
7:53 (1)  8:01 (2)  8:10 (3)  8:07 (1)  8:26 (9)

3 65 ANDREASSEN Simon DEN DENMARK / DANEMARK 18.44 0:41:09 +00:58
8:10 (9) 16:15 (3) 24:26 (3) 32:40 (3) 41:09 (3)

@

110 (9)  8:05 (3)  8:11 (4)  8:14 (4)  8:29 (10)

4 13 DEKKER Jens NED NETHERLANDS / PAYS-BAS 18.3 0:41:29 +01:18
i54 (35)  17:15 (19)  25:18 (12) 33:30 (7) 41:29 (4)

<]

8:54 (35) 8:21 (7) 8:03 (2) 8:12 (3) 7:59 (1)
5 28 HECHT Gage USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA / ETATS-UNIS D'AMER 18.28 0:41:31  +01:20
8:24 (13) 16:35 (8) 24:49 (4) 33:07 (4) 41:31 (5)

@

24 (13)  8:11 (5)  8:14 (5)  8:18 (5)  8:24 (8)
6 18 FINE Eddy FRA FRANCE / FRANCE 18.27 0:41:32  +01:21

8:19 (12) 16:28 (5) 24:49 (6) 33:26 (6) 41:32 (6)
8:19 (12)  8:09 (4)  8:21 (7)  8:37 (12)  8:06 (3)

7 21 SALA Stefano ITA ITALY / ITALIE 18.14 0:41:51 +01:40
8:05 (5) 16:31 (7) 24:50 (7) 33:32 (8) 41:51 (7)

[ee]

05 (5)  8:26 (11)  8:19 (6)  8:42(17)  8:19 (4)
8 3 JASPERS Jappe BEL BELGIUM / BELGIQUE 18.07 0:42:00 +01:49

8:00 (4) 16:22 (4) 24:49 (5) 33:26 (5) 42:00 (8)
8:00 (4)  8:22 (8)  8:27 (12)  8:37 (11)  8:34 (12)

9 11 GULICKX Max NED NETHERLANDS / PAYS-BAS 18.02 0:42:07 +01:56
7:56 (3) 16:30 (6) 24:56 (8) 33:36 (9) 42:07 (9)
7:56 (3)  8:34 (14)  8:26 (11)  8:40 (15)  8:31 (11)

10 22 DORIGONI Jakob ITA ITALY / ITALIE 18 0:42:10 +01:59
8:24 (15)  16:53 (14)  25:16 (10)  33:48 (10)  42:10 (10)
8:24 (15)  8:29 (12)  8:23 (8)  8:32 (6)  8:22 (6)

11 80 SMARZARO Daniel ITA ITALY / ITALIE 17.99 0:42:11  +02:00
8:29 (19)  16:52 (12)  25:18 (11)  33:50 (11)  42:11 (11)

8:29 (19)  8:23 (9)  8:26 (10)  8:32 (7)  8:21 (5)

12 4 SIEBENS Gianni BEL BELGIUM / BELGIQUE 17.78 0:42:42 +02:31
8:10 (10)  16:35 (9) 25:12 (9) 33:51 (12) 42:42 (12)
8:10 (10)  8:25 (10)  8:37 (17)  8:39 (14)  8:51 (29)

13 7 DRIESEN Jarne BEL BELGIUM / BELGIQUE 17.67 0:42:57 +02:46
8:09 (6) 16:45 (11) 25:27 (14) 34:12 (14)  42:57 (13)
8:09 (6)  8:36 (17)  8:42 (24)  8:45(19)  8:45 (22)

14 30 HAIDET Lance USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA / ETATS-UNIS D'AMER 17.66 0:42:58 +02:47
8:09 (8) 16:40 (10) 25:21 (13) 34:08 (13) 42:58 (14)

[ee]

09 (8)  8:31(13)  8:41(25)  8:47 (21)  8:50 (27)
15 12 FLOREN Wesley NED NETHERLANDS / PAYS-BAS 17.62 0:43:05 +02:54

8:27 (16)  17:14 (18)  25:40 (16) 34:18 (15)  43:05 (15)
8:27 (16)  8:47 (24)  8:26 (9)  8:38 (13)  8:47 (25)

16 63 ULIK Matej SVK SLOVAKIA / SLOVAQUIE 17.6 0:43:07 +02:56
8:36 (21)  17:15 (20)  25:57 (19)  34:30 (16)  43:07 (16)

<]

36 (21)  8:39 (18)  8:42(27)  8:33 (9)  8:37 (13)

17 8 HERMANS Briek BEL BELGIUM / BELGIQUE 17.55 0:43:15 +03:04
8:49 (28)  17:09 (16)  25:49 (18)  34:33 (18)  43:15 (17)
8:49 (28)  8:20 (6)  8:40 (21)  8:44 (18)  8:42 (20)

LAP = Lapped / Doublé - DNF = Did Not Finish / Abandon - DNS = Did Not Start / Non partant - DSQ = Disqualified / Disqualifié
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LC/O-Cross

U CTU/IORPLCD cUr~

Namur (BEL) Event of / Epreuve du 21.12.2014

Race Analysis / Analyse de la course Men Juniors / Hommes Junior

5 Laps / Tours - Distance: 12.65 km - Average / Moyenne: 18.89 km/h

Rank Race N° Name Average e

Nation

Rang Dossard Nom

Equipe nationale Moyenne Temps

LAP 1 LAP 2 LAP 3 LAP 4 LAP 5 LAP 6 LAP 7 LAP 8 LAP 9

18 17 DUJARDIN Sandy FRA FRANCE / FRANCE 17.39 0:43:39 +03:28
8:09 (7) 17:01 (15) 25:40 (17) 34:30 (17)  43:39 (18)
8:09 (7)  8:52(30)  8:39 (20)  8:50 (22)  9:09 (41)

19 74 DEVOS Han BEL BELGIUM-B / BELGIQUE-B 17.37 0:43:42 +03:31
9:04 (38) 17:46 (31) 26:22 (24)  35:03 (22)  43:42 (19)
9:04 (38)  8:42 (21)  8:36 (15)  8:41 (16)  8:39 (14)

20 56 KUHN Kevin suI SWITZERLAND / SUISSE 17.34 0:43:47 +03:36
8:40 (22) 17:16 (21)  25:57 (20)  34:55 (21)  43:47 (20)
8:40 (22)  8:36 (16)  8:41 (26)  8:58 (31)  8:52 (30)

21 16 GROOT Mitch NED NETHERLANDS / PAYS-BAS 17.33 0:43:48 +03:37
8:51 (32) 18:08 (41) 26:38 (33) 35:24 (28)  43:48 (21)
8:51 (32)  9:17 (50)  8:30 (13)  8:46 (20)  8:24 (7)

22 14 VAN DER HEIIDEN Maik NED NETHERLANDS / PAYS-BAS 17.31 0:43:51 +03:40
8:27 (18)  17:13 (17)  26:01 (21)  34:55 (19)  43:51 (22)
8:27 (18)  8:46 (23)  8:48 (31)  8:54 (25)  8:56 (32)

23 57 GRAB Joel SuI SWITZERLAND / SUISSE 17.3 0:43:53 +03:42
8:43 (24) 17:40 (28)  26:31 (28)  35:06 (23)  43:53 (23)
8:43 (24)  8:57 (35)  8:51(36)  8:35(10)  8:47 (24)

24 81 FOLCARELLI Antonio ITA ITALY / ITALIE 17.26 0:43:58 +03:47
8:43 (26) 17:41 (29) 26:20 (22) 35:16 (25) 43:58 (24)
8:43 (26)  8:58 (36)  8:39 (19)  8:56 (29)  8:42 (19)

25 15 WOLSINK Thijs NED NETHERLANDS / PAYS-BAS 17.26 0:43:58 +03:47
8:18 (11)  16:53 (13) 25:33 (15) 35:10 (24)  43:58 (25)
8:18 (11)  8:35 (15)  8:40 (23)  9:37 (53)  8:48 (26)

26 6 DHOORE Alessio BEL BELGIUM / BELGIQUE 17.2 0:44:08 +03:57
8:27 (17)  17:59 (36)  26:30 (27) 35:24 (27)  44:08 (26)
8:27 (17)  9:32(58)  8:31 (14)  8:54 (26)  8:44 (21)

27 27 HALEY Gavin USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA / ETATS-UNIS D'AMER 17.15 0:44:16 +04:05
9:06 (42) 17:47 (34)  26:36 (32) 35:36 (30) 44:16 (27)
9:06 (42)  8:41 (20)  8:49 (33)  9:00 (32)  8:40 (17)

28 19 DEGUEURCE Joffrey FRA FRANCE / FRANCE 17.14 0:44:17 +04:06
9:05 (39)  18:07 (40)  26:44 (36)  35:37 (31)  44:17 (28)
9:05 (39)  9:02 (42)  8:37 (16)  8:53 (24)  8:40 (18)

29 29 PETROV Spencer USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA / ETATS-UNIS D'AMER 17.11 0:44:21 +04:10
8:49 (27) 17:29 (24)  26:22 (25)  34:55 (20)  44:21 (29)
8:49 (27)  8:40 (19)  8:53 (37)  8:33 (8)  9:26 (50)

30 42 SCHRODER Raphael GER GERMANY / ALLEMAGNE 17.11 0:44:22 +04:11
8:50 (30) 17:47 (35) 26:33 (30)  35:28 (29)  44:22 (30)
8:50 (30)  8:57 (34)  8:46 (28)  8:55(27)  8:54 (31)

31 75 PAUWELS Tijl BEL BELGIUM-B / BELGIQUE-B 17.11 0:44:22 +04:11
9:06 (43) 18:07 (39) 26:47 (37) 35:43 (33)  44:22 (31)
9:06 (43)  9:01 (40)  8:40 (22)  8:56 (28)  8:39 (15)

32 24 GIL RANERO Jon ESP SPAIN / ESPAGNE 17.11 0:44:22 +04:11
8:24 (14) 17:16 (22) 26:32 (29) 35:43 (32)  44:22 (32)
8:24 (14)  8:52(29)  9:16 (50)  9:11(38)  8:39 (16)

33 79 ROSSI Giorgio ITA ITALY / ITALIE 16.95 0:44:46  +04:35
8:30 (20)  17:29 (25) 26:20 (23)  35:45 (34)  44:46 (33)
8:30 (20)  8:59 (38)  8:51 (35)  9:25(48)  9:01 (35)

34 a7 BREZINA Jonas CZE CZECH REPUBLIC / REPUBLIQUE TCHEQUE 16.94 0:44:48 +04:37
8:49 (29) 17:46 (32) 26:34 (31) 35:49 (36)  44:48 (34)
8:49 (29)  8:57 (32)  8:48 (30)  9:15(43)  8:59 (33)

LAP = Lapped / Doublé - DNF = Did Not Finish / Abandon - DNS = Did Not Start / Non partant - DSQ = Disqualified / Disqualifié
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LC/O-Cross

U CTU/IORPLCD cUr~

Namur (BEL) Event of / Epreuve du 21.12.2014

Race Analysis / Analyse de la course Men Juniors / Hommes Junior

5 Laps / Tours - Distance: 12.65 km - Average / Moyenne: 18.89 km/h

Rank Race N° Name Average e
Rang Dossard Nom Nation Equipe nationale Moyenne Temps
LAP 1 LAP 2 LAP 3 LAP 4 LAP 5 LAP 6 LAP 7 LAP 8 LAP 9
35 25 JUNQUERA Mario ESP SPAIN / ESPAGNE 16.93 0:44:50 +04:39

8:58 (37) 17:42 (30) 26:43 (35)  35:49 (35)  44:50 (35)
8:58 (37)  8:44 (22)  9:01 (43)  9:06 (34)  9:01 (36)

36 39 CORDS Ludwig GER GERMANY / ALLEMAGNE 16.92 0:44:52 +04:41
9:07 (44)  18:05 (38) 27:02 (42) 36:07 (38)  44:52 (36)
9:07 (44)  8:58 (37)  8:57 (38)  9:05(33)  8:45 (23)

37 67 RIES Michel LUX LUXEMBOURG / LUXEMBOURG 16.84 0:45:05 +04:54
8:51 (34) 17:40 (27) 26:52 (38) 36:01 (37)  45:05 (37)
8:51 (34)  8:49 (26)  9:12 (46)  9:09 (36)  9:04 (38)

38 73 DE CLERCQ Jari BEL BELGIUM-B / BELGIQUE-B 16.79 0:45:12  +05:01
9:08 (45)  18:10 (45) 27:00 (41) 36:12 (40)  45:12 (38)
9:08 (45)  9:02 (43)  8:50 (34)  9:12(39)  9:00 (34)

39 20 SIMON Quentin FRA FRANCE / FRANCE 16.72 0:45:24 +05:13
8:56 (36) 17:46 (33) 26:58 (40)  36:09 (39)  45:24 (39)
8:56 (36)  8:50 (28)  9:12 (45)  9:11 (37)  9:15 (45)

40 71 BONNE Jenko BEL BELGIUM-B / BELGIQUE-B 16.68 0:45:30 +05:19
9:06 (40)  18:02 (37) 26:40 (34) 36:28 (42)  45:30 (40)
9:06 (40)  8:56 (33)  8:38 (18)  9:48 (57)  9:02 (37)

41 82 NICHELE Edoardo ITA ITALY / ITALIE 16.66 0:45:33  +05:22
9:22 (60)  18:43 (54) 27:31 (49) 36:23 (41)  45:33 (41)
9:22 (60)  9:21 (54)  8:48 (29)  8:52(23)  9:10 (43)

42 72 BAUTERS Reno BEL BELGIUM-B / BELGIQUE-B 16.62 0:45:40 +05:29
9:13 (52)  18:14 (47) 27:12 (45) 36:34 (44)  45:40 (42)
9:13 (52)  9:01 (41)  8:58 (40)  9:22 (47)  9:06 (39)

43 31 DUFOUR Jerry USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA / ETATS-UNIS D'AMER 16.6 0:45:43  +05:32
8:51 (33)  18:08 (43) 27:25 (47) 36:33 (43)  45:43 (43)
8:51 (33)  9:17 (51)  9:17 (51)  9:08 (35)  9:10 (42)

44 35 GREEN Arthur GBR GREAT BRITAIN / GRANDE-BRETAGNE 16.58 0:45:46  +05:35
8:50 (31) 17:39 (26)  26:27 (26)  35:24 (26)  45:46 (44)
8:50 (31)  8:49 (27)  8:48 (32)  8:57 (30)  10:22 (57)

45 32 BEARD Cameron USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA / ETATS-UNIS D'AMER 16.47 0:46:05 +05:54
8:41 (23) 17:28 (23)  26:56 (39) 36:42 (46)  46:05 (45)
8:41 (23)  8:47 (25)  9:28 (56)  9:46 (56)  9:23 (48)

46 58 DUFAUX Lois suI SWITZERLAND / SUISSE 16.46 0:46:07 +05:56
9:15 (54)  18:08 (42) 27:08 (43) 36:37 (45) 46:07 (46)
9:15 (54)  8:53 (31)  9:00 (42)  9:29 (50)  9:30 (54)

47 49 JELINEK Josef CZE CZECH REPUBLIC / REPUBLIQUE TCHEQUE 16.43 0:46:11  +06:00
9:10 (48)  18:10 (44) 27:24 (46)  36:52 (47) 46:11 (47)
9:10 (48)  9:00 (39)  9:14 (48)  9:28 (49)  9:19 (46)

48 76 TIELEMANS Jente BEL BELGIUM-B / BELGIQUE-B 16.4 0:46:16 +06:05
9:39 (64) 18:44 (55) 28:07 (53) 37:24 (51) 46:16 (48)
9:39 (64)  9:05 (45)  9:23 (52)  9:17 (45)  8:52 (28)

49 5 VANDEBOSCH Victor BEL BELGIUM / BELGIQUE 16.4 0:46:16 +06:05
9:15 (55)  18:28 (49) 27:28 (48)  37:08 (49)  46:16 (49)
9:15 (55)  9:13 (48)  9:00 (41)  9:40 (54)  9:08 (40)

50 66 HEIDERSCHEID Colin LUX LUXEMBOURG / LUXEMBOURG 16.34 0:46:27 +06:16
9:09 (46)  18:21 (48)  27:46 (50)  37:03 (48)  46:27 (50)
9:09 (46)  9:12 (47)  9:25(53)  9:17 (44)  9:24 (49)

51 38 MOSES Alfie GBR GREAT BRITAIN / GRANDE-BRETAGNE 16.26 0:46:41 +06:30
9:20 (59)  18:44 (56) 27:49 (51)  37:19 (50)  46:41 (51)
9:20 (59)  9:24 (56)  9:05 (44)  9:30 (51)  9:22 (47)

LAP = Lapped / Doublé - DNF = Did Not Finish / Abandon - DNS = Did Not Start / Non partant - DSQ = Disqualified / Disqualifié
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Race Analysis / Analyse de la course

Event of / Epreuve du 21.12.2014

Men Juniors / Hommes Junior

5 Laps / Tours - Distance: 12.65 km - Average / Moyenne: 18.89 km/h

Nation
Nation

National Team

Average Time Gap

Rank Race N°
Rang Dossard
LAP 1 LAP 2 LAP 3 LAP 4
52 40 HAUPT Tarik
9:38 (63) 18:54 (60) 28:09 (54) 37:28 (52)
9:38 (63) 9:16 (49) 9:15 (49) 9:19 (46)
53 46 MOBIS Maximilian
9:10 (49)  18:32 (50) 27:59 (52)  37:39 (54)
9:10 (49) 9:22 (55) 9:27 (55) 9:40 (55)
54 59 KURTY Jakub
9:14 (53) 18:47 (57) 28:16 (55) 37:29 (53)
9:14 (53) 9:33 (59) 9:29 (57) 9:13 (40)
55 50 KUNT Lukas
9:28 (61)  18:39 (52) 28:28 (57) 38:03 (57)
9:28 (61) 9:11 (46) 9:49 (59) 9:35 (52)
56 51 MATEJCEK Martin
9:31 (62) 18:50 (58) 28:39 (61) 37:54 (56)
9:31 (62) 9:19 (52) 9:49 (60) 9:15 (42)
57 36 WATERS Joshua
9:20 (58)  18:51 (59)  28:23 (56)  38:16 (58)
9:20 (58) 9:31 (57) 9:32 (58) 9:53 (58)
58 52 VOJIR Jaroslav
9:13 (51) 19:17 (63) 28:31 (58) 37:45 (55)
9:13 (51)  10:04 (63) 9:14 (47) 9:14 (41)
59 37 BARNES David
9:06 (41)  18:41 (53)  28:38 (59)
9:06 (41) 9:35 (60) 9:57 (61)
60 64 ZIMANY Kristian
9:15 (56)  18:36 (51)  29:05 (62)
9:15 (56) 9:21 (53)  10:29 (63)
61 68 FRIES Noah
9:16 (57) 19:13 (62) 29:15 (63)
9:16 (57) 9:57 (61)  10:02 (62)
62 70 REES Tom
9:11 (50)  19:11 (61)  28:38 (60)
9:11 (50)  10:00 (62) 9:27 (54)
63 60 KUJAN Slavomir
10:25 (65) 20:51 (64)
10:25 (65) 10:26 (64)
44 URNAUER Lauritz
9:09 (47) 18:12 (46)  27:10 (44)
9:09 (47) 9:03 (44) 8:58 (39)
69 GENIETS Kevin
8:43 (25)
8:43 (25)
23 ALBERDI Jokin

26 GARCIA ETXEGIBEL Gontzal

Equipe nationale

Moyenne Temps

LAP 5 LAP 6 LAP 7 LAP 8 LAP 9
GER GERMANY / ALLEMAGNE 16.16 0:46:58 +06:47
46:58 (52)
9:30 (53)
GER GERMANY / ALLEMAGNE 16.11 0:47:06 +06:55
47:06 (53)
9:27 (51)
SVK SLOVAKIA / SLOVAQUIE 16.06 0:47:15 +07:04
47:15 (54)
9:46 (56)
CZE CZECH REPUBLIC / REPUBLIQUE TCHEQUE 16.06 0:47:15 +07:04
47:15 (55)
9:12 (44)
CZE CZECH REPUBLIC / REPUBLIQUE TCHEQUE 16.02 0:47:22 +07:11
47:22 (56)
9:28 (52)
GBR GREAT BRITAIN / GRANDE-BRETAGNE 15.87 0:47:49 +07:38
47:49 (57)
9:33 (55)
CZE CZECH REPUBLIC / REPUBLIQUE TCHEQUE 15.64 0:48:31  +08:20
48:31 (58)
10:46 (58)
GBR GREAT BRITAIN / GRANDE-BRETAGNE -1LAP
SVK SLOVAKIA / SLOVAQUIE -1LAP
LUX LUXEMBOURG / LUXEMBOURG -1LAP
LUX LUXEMBOURG / LUXEMBOURG -1LAP
SVK SLOVAKIA / SLOVAQUIE -2LAP
GER GERMANY / ALLEMAGNE DNF4
LUX LUXEMBOURG / LUXEMBOURG DNF2
ESP SPAIN / ESPAGNE DNF1
ESP SPAIN / ESPAGNE DNF1

LAP = Lapped / Doublé - DNF = Did Not Finish / Abandon - DNS = Did Not Start / Non partant - DSQ = Disqualified / Disqualifié
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